

Announcement

New Reciprocal Club Arrangement Club Lusitano and University Club of St Paul



The President and General Committee of Club Lusitano are pleased to announce that a reciprocity agreement has been entered into with University Club of St Paul, Minnesota, USA.

University Club of St Paul was opened in 1913 on Summit Avenue, Minnesota, the longest preserved stretch of Victorianera homes in the United States. Apart from their main clubhouse, their sister properties The Davidson Mansion, a boutique hotel also on Summit Avenue and Stout's Island Lodge, an island resort located in northern Wisconsin also welcome Club Lusitano members.

The facilities available to Club Lusitano members include:

University Club of St. Paul (Main Clubhouse):

- The Ramsey Room, The Varsity Grill, Members' Bar, The Varsity Bar
- Fireside Room (reading room)
- Private function rooms
- Fitness center, Outdoor swimming pool, Multi-purpose sport court

The Davidson Mansion:

8 accommodation rooms

Stout's Island Lodge (Closed between November to April Annually):

- 42 accommodation rooms
- Main Dining Room and Bar
- Boat House Complex
- Bonfire Area
- Swim Dock
- Tennis Court



Club Lusitano members may approach Club Lusitano's office for a 'Letter of Introduction' which will be emailed in advance by the Club to University Club of St Paul. Members may then contact University Club of St Paul direct for enquiries and reservations. For Letter of Introduction please contact Beatrice at bleung@clublusitano.com and cc reservations@clublusitano.com.

Contact Details:

University Club of St Paul

Address: 420 Summit Avenue, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102

Tel: (651) 222-1751

Email: frontdesk@ucstp.com

Website: https://www.universityclubofstpaul.com

The Davidson Mansion:

Address: 344 Summit Ave, St Paul, MN 55102,

USA

Tel: (651) 560-2009

Email: reservations@thedavidsonstpaul.com
Website: https://www.thedavidsonstpaul.com

Stout's Island Lodge:

Address: 2799 27th Street, Birchwood, WI

Tel: 715-354-3646

Email: info@stoutsislandlodge.com

Website: https://www.stoutsislandlodge.com







RECIPROCAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
UNIVERSITY CLUB OF ST. PAUL
SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA
AND
CLUB LUSITANO
HONG KONG

The undersigned clubs hereby enter into this reciprocal agreement whereby:

- 1. Members of each club may use the facilities of the other affiliate club subject to:
 - a. The rules and by-laws of the club and
 - b. The availability of facilities at time of visit.
- 2. Neither club is responsible for the acts of its reciprocal affiliate other than for the purpose of providing reciprocal arrangements for its members.
- 3. The reciprocal arrangements apply only to bona fide members and their family members of the affiliated club.
- 4. Club facilities will be made available only to reciprocal members visiting our respective cities and not to reciprocal members who have taken permanent residence within sixty miles of either clubhouse.
- 5. Members of one club shall present their club membership card, if their home club issues such, or another piece of identification if it doesn't, along with a Letter of Introduction to the other club and thereby have access to all the facilities of the reciprocal club, subject to the payment of any fees that may be charged by the affiliated club.
- 6. Members of each club shall be entitled to visit the other club any number of times during the year with no maximum number of days specified.
- 7. Guest privileges are subject to the rules, regulations, and policies of the host club. Each club reserves the right to deny or revoke a visitor's privileges at any time.
- 8. Reciprocal members are permitted to entertain guests subject to the rules of the host club.
- Reciprocal members are required to settle all accounts at time of purchase or before departure
 according to each club's payment options. Neither club will be liable in any manner for costs incurred
 by their members when using the reciprocal club.
- 10. Reciprocal members desiring to visit the affiliated club must make arrangements ahead of time through their home club's membership department which shall send a fax, letter, or email to the reciprocal club notifying it of the impending visit.

Patrice Royards

Patrick Antonio Lemos Rozario President Club Lusitano Date: 2 November, 2023 Gaylord Strand
Gaylord Strand
Reciprocity Director
University Club of St. Paul
Date: 2 November, 2023

Useful Contact Details:

Club Lusitano

- Telephone:
 - Reservations and general enquiries: +852 2523 5367
 - (9am to 5.30pm Monday to Friday, 9.30am to 1pm Saturday)
- Email:
 - Reservations: <u>reservations@clublusitano.com</u>
 - General Enquiries: enquiries@clublusitano.com

Website: www.clublusitano.com (Please note that Club Lusitano is closed on Sundays, Public Holidays and does not have accommodation facilities).

University Club of St. Paul

- Telephone:
 - Dining reservations: 651-222-1751
 - 9am to 7pm Sunday through Saturday
- Email:
 - Reservations: frontdesk@ucstp.com
 - General enquiries: <u>frontdesk@ucstp.com</u>
- ❖ Accommodation enquires and bookings: frontdesk@ucstp.com
- Website: https://www.universityclubofstpaul.com
- ❖ The University Club of St. Paul is closed New Year's Day, Christmas Eve, and Christmas.

Club facilities available to Club Lusitano members include the main Clubhouse at 420 Summit Avenue, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102, the boutique 8 room hotel Davidson Mansion where Club Lusitano members may enjoy a 15% discount when staying though must telephone the front desk at 651-222-1751 in order for it to be properly applied. The reciprocal member discount is subject to change at any time. Club Lusitano members may also book Stout's Island Lodge, the summer lake resort on Red Cedar Lake, Wisconsin. Stout's Island Lodge is only open at the end of May to the end of October annually. Accommodation and enquiries may be booked vide frontdesk@ucstp.com once a Letter of Introduction has been arranged.